
RESOLUTION 2020-43 

WHEREAS the Capital Projects-Transportation Fund grants has budget in excess 

of the actual amount for 2019/2020. 

WHEREAS this reduction to revenue was not anticipated in the 2019/2020 budget 

year for the fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 23rd day of 

March , 2020 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes 

Chapter 129.06 be adopted: 

REVENUE 
63470541-334498 CRA W1 
63470541-334498 CRA W2 
63470541-334490 PDWID 
63470541-334491 WBEXG 

APPROPRIATION 
63470541-563365 CRA W1 
63470541-563100 CRAW2 
63470541-563100 PDWID 
63470541-561008 WBEXG 

ADOPTED this 23rd 

ATTEST: 

FDOT-SCOP Grant 
FDOT-SCOP Grant 
FDOT-CIGP Grant 
FDOT-Road Projects 

Eng & Design Svcs 
Road Construction/Improve 
Road Construction/Improve 
Right of Way Acquisition 

day of March '2020. 

($ 3,147) 
($ 14,760) 
($ 99,246) 
($110,939) 
($ 228,092) 

($ 3,147) 
($ 14,760) 
($ 99,246) 
($ 110,939) 
($ 228,092) 


