## **RESOLUTION 2020-43**

**WHEREAS** the Capital Projects-Transportation Fund grants has budget in excess of the actual amount for 2019/2020.

**WHEREAS** this reduction to revenue was not anticipated in the 2019/2020 budget year for the fund.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau		
County, Florida in regular sess	ion, duly assembled on the 23	3rd day of
March , 2020 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes		
Chapter 129.06 be adopted:		
REVENUE		
63470541-334498 CRAW1	FDOT-SCOP Grant	(\$ 3,147)
63470541-334498 CRAW2	FDOT-SCOP Grant	(\$ 14,760)
63470541-334490 PDWID	FDOT-CIGP Grant	(\$ 99,246)
63470541-334491 WBEXG	FDOT-Road Projects	(\$ 110,939)
		(\$ 228,092)
APPROPRIATION		
63470541-563365 CRAW1	Eng & Design Svcs	(\$ 3,147)
63470541-563100 CRAW2	Road Construction/Improve	(\$ 14,760)
63470541-563100 PDWID	Road Construction/Improve	(\$ 99,246)
63470541-561008 WBEXG	Right of Way Acquisition	(\$ 110,939)
		(\$ 228,092)

ADOPTED this 23rd day of March , 2020

ATTEST:

3-12-20

EX-OFFICIO CLERK

12.36.9C